

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/SWS/H.Ragging/2008 (Part)/2022/1127-3

ORDER

In pursuance of the decision of the Anti Ragging Committee (ARC) held on 26/12/2022, the penalty of "Expulsion from the Hostel" as per Clause 7 (B) VI of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for Prohibiting Ragging and Anti-Ragging Measures is imposed on Sri Ujjal Angkur Borah, son of Mr. Dhan Kanta Borah, a student of 3rd Semester, Department of Statistics, Dibrugarh University and boarder of Padmanath Gohain Baruah Chatra Nivas (PNGBCN) Block-C, D.U. with immediate effect as being found to be involved in breach of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for Prohibiting Ragging and Anti-Ragging Measures, during incident of ragging on 26/11/2022 at Padmanath Gohain Baruah Chatra Nivas (PNGBCN).

The Head/Director/Warden of the Department/Centre/Hostel is requested for execution of the said order and report to the undersigned regarding compliance of the order.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar, i/c
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of kind information.
- 2. All the Deans, D.U. for favour of information.
- 3. The Chief Warden, D.U. Hostels, for information.
- 4. The Associate Chief Warden, D.U. Hostels for information.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Admin.), D.U. for information.
- 6. The Head, Department of Statistics, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Warden, PNGBCN Block-C, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Programmer, D.U. for information with a request to upload the same in the University website.

9. File

Registrar, i/c
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh